Income (loss) before taxes (1,479) (9,930)

Income tax expense (benefit) 1,123 (566)

Net income (loss) (2,602) (9,364)

Net income (loss) per share – basic  (0.08) (0.30)
Net income (loss) per share – diluted (0.08)a (0.30)b

Number of shares used in computing per
share amounts:
- basic
- diluted

33,805,787
33,805,787a

30,815,311
30,815,311b

a The calculation of the diluted income (loss) per share does not assume conversion of the
Company’s 5.5% convertible notes due 2012 as such conversion would have an anti-
dilutive effect (5,434,146 ordinary shares).

b The calculation of the diluted income (loss) per share does not assume conversion of the
Company’s 5.5% convertible notes due 2012 as such conversion would have an anti-
dilutive effect (7,082,927 ordinary shares).

29 April 2010   Page 6 of 10

   Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Three Months ended March 31, 2010 excluding Acquisition,
Restructuring and Other Adjustments

(for analysis purposes only)
(euro in thousands, except share and per share data)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

As reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue 56,576 - 56,576
Cost of sales 35,116 - 35,116

Gross profit  21,460 - 21,460

Selling, general and administrative
expenses

17,581 (4,521)a 13,060

Research and development expenses 4,866 - 4,866

Total operating expenses 22,447 (4,521) 17,926

Operating income (loss) (987) 4,521 3,534

Financial expenses (income), net 492 (758)b 1,250

Income (loss) before taxes  (1,479) 3,763 2,284
Income tax expense (benefit) 1,123 - 1,123

Net income (loss) before minority interest (2,602) 3,763 1,161

Net income (loss) per share – basic  (0.08)  0.03
Net income (loss) per share – dilutedc (0.08)  0.03

Number of shares used in computing per
share amounts:
- basic
- dilutedc

33,805,787
33,805,787

33,805,787
33,805,787

a Restructuring charges related to December 2009 headcount reduction plan.
b Gain related to repurchase of € 8.5 million of 5.5% Convertible Notes due January 2012 at a discount.
c The calculation of the diluted income (loss) per share does not assume conversion of the Company's 5.5%

outstanding Convertible Notes due 2012 as such conversion would have an anti-dilutive effect (5,434,146